
LASS 

(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University) 

Student Name 

Student Number 

Date of Birth 

Place of Birth 

Sex 

Religion 

OFF ICIA L TRA NSCRIPT 
PERSULLLL 

Citizenship 

VISAYAS 

Parent/Spouse 
Address 

Guardian 

Address 

Elementary 

Junior High School 

Senior High School 

Entrance Credential 

STATE UNIVERSITY 
MAIN CAMPUS 

STAS 

GRADING SYSTEN: 

PRELIMINARY EDUCATION 

Not Valid 

Without Seal 

TRIGOSA, TRISHA MARIEL BERAY 

TpVRhelnland 
CERTIFIED 

19-1-01156 

October 10, 2000 

Baybay, Leyte 

STAERTY V 

Roman Catholic 

:Filipino 

Management 
System 
1SO 9001:2015 

:Caridad, Baybay City, Leyte 

Mr.& MrsCelso C. Trigosa E U 

n STATE VSÚ Integrated High School 

AnAE ViscaBaybay City, Leyte 

vSU Integrated High School 

SE9 

SAT 

UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR 

yviS STATE 

Visayas State University, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A, Philippines 
Phone: +63 53 565 0600 

EYs TATE SVTAESIATE nAYASAE 

Liberty Cristian School FederationY VSA E VRSTY VSAS STATE 
Brgy. Punong, Baybay City, Leyte Year : 2013 

Local No(s): 1010, 1066, 1067, 1137, 1138, 1136, 1139, 1140 
Email: registrar@vsu.edu.ph 

VSU Laborattory High Schooly R 
Visca, Baybay City, LevteAGS SATE RYear 

EoV NUMERICAL RATING 

1.00 

Website: www.vsu.edu.ph 

AEUNESAAl,25 

Visca, Baybay City, Leytee S SEATE ERSTYY AS sTATE U 

OF REC ORD S 

STE UNYS STE UVsY irAS STATE 
s 

U-Unsatisfactory 

C 

s B Highly Outstanding 
nn 150SIATE Outstanding 

yVery Good 

Au - Audit (No credit) 

ADJECTIVAL RATING 

Excellent 

vSAAS 2.00AS STGood SA 

RY A AE USRT VSAVAE STATE 2,50ss sIATE UNV Satisfactory 
AE UVSTY B2 75 UvREY 

e vaYA Passing 

VERGY RAS STATER ATE 5.00FallureA R 

E 

Inc - Incomplete 

Year2019 

2017 

EQUIVALENT 
ALPHABETIC RATING 

vAASSTATE AvesViAS 

A 
A 

R 

B 
R 

One unit of credt is one hour lecture or reciation or three hours of laboratory work, drafting or shop work each week for the period of a 
complete semester. 

C+ 

The semestral average of a student is computed by multiplying the number of units assigned to a course by the grade earned and the product 
divided by the total units earmed for the semester. 

Note: This transcript is considered original when it bears the seal of the University and the original signature of the University Registrar. 
Any erasure or alteration made on this Copy renders the whole transcript invalid.AE Y S A 

RSESSTATN 

DR- Droppedy vc STEveY v sTAE 

MARWEN A. CASTAÑEDA 
University Registrar X 

Vision: A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation. Pageof 
Mission:Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledgeFM -REG 26 

y106-30-2020 

No. -r 

SATE 

CRsrY AS SATK ITY VS STrE UVeSTY ViS STATE VE 

VATASSTATE GENSvsAYRs STATE YERSTY VSAS STAT evRsTY TS SRTE E 

STATEAE vETY AS SATE UI25S STAU Verv Satisfactory 

YAS Fair s 

eRrY VSARS STATE 

and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment 



VASS 

(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University) 

Course No. 

OFF ICIA L 

Botn 21n 
Chem 121,1 

Chem 121n 

Math 1ln 
ScSc1ln 

Zool 21b 
NSTP 11c 

PhEd 1ln 

TRANSC RIP T 
VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSI TY, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 

19-1-01156 TRIGOSA, TRISHA MARIEL BERAY 

Chem 143 

Chem 143.1 

Ecol 2ln 
Humn 11 

Micr 24 

Phlo l1 

VISAYAS 

NSTP 12c 

PhEd l2n 

Biol 

Chem 132.3 
Chem 132b 
Comm 11 

ITec l1 
ScTS 1la 

PhEd 13n 

Biol 138n 
Biol 141n 
Humn 13n 
ScSc 12n 

ScSc 13n 

PhEd 14n 

Biol 123n 

Biol 152n 
Ecol 115n 
Ecol 142n 

STAT 103 

STATE UNIVERSITY 

TÜVRhelnland 
CERTIFIED 

MAIN CAMPUS 

Not Valid 

Without Seal 

Management 
Systern 
ISO 90012015 

WW.uvgm 

GENERAL BOTANY 

ORGANIC MOLECULES 

: Bachelor of Science in Biology (BSBio) 
Descriptive Title 

ORGANIC MOLECULES 
MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN WORLD 

UNDERSTANDING THE SELF 

GENERAL ZOOLOGY 

25A GENETICS 

First Semester, SY 2019 

GENERAL ECOLOGY 

CIVIC WELFARE TRAINING SERVICE (CWTS) 

Serial No. C-08-054321-20 
MOVEMENT ENHANCEMENT 

ART APPRECIATION 
MICROBIOLOGY 

ETHICS 

Second Semester, SY 2019 - 2020 
ANALYTICAL METHODS FOR BIOLOGY (Lecture) 

ANALYTICAL METHODS FOR BIOLOGY (Laboratory) 

EXERCISECS C 

CIVIC WELFARE TRAINING SERVICE (CWTS) 

Serial No.:C-08-054321-20 
FITNESS 

BIOMOLECULES (LABORATORY)E 
BIOMOLECULES (LECTURE) 

PURPOsIVE COMMUNICATION e 
LIVING IN THE IT ERA 

UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR 

AASSATR 

Visayas State University, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A, Philippines 
Phone: +63 53 565 0600 

Local No(s): 1010, 1066, 1067, 1137, 1138, 1136, 1139, 1140 

Email: registrar@vsu.edu.ph 
Website: www.vsu.edu.ph 

SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND SOCIETY 

First Semester, SY 2020- 2021 

CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGGY 

SYSTEMATICS 

AASTATE 

WILDLIFE ECOLOGY 

2020 

TERRESTRIAL ECOLOGY 

PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES TOWARDS HEALTH AND FITNESS I 

Second Semester, SY 2020- 2021 

ATASSTATE 

OF REC ORD S 

YE SY 150 

rA First Semester, SY 2021 - 2022 
GENERAL PHYSIOLOGY 

MARINE ECOLOGY 

Grade Credit 

1.75 
2.00 

1.50 

1.75 
1.25 
1,75 

1.50 

2.50 

2.75 

SANE1.25 

1.25 
1.75 

1.50 

125 

1.25 

. 50 

50 

2.50 

1.50 
1.00 
1.50 

PHILIPPINE POPULAR CULTURE 

READINGS IN PHILIPPINE HISTORY ATE Y ANAE ERY 
VSAAS STATE SVRSITY vsAS SAE E 

THE CONTEMPORARY WORLDY 
PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES TOWARDS HEALTH AND FITNESS 2 

1.75 

1.50 

1.25 
1.00 

1.75 
1.25 

A AE RE sAAS SATEUVEYY isAS ATE <<Continue to next paae >>TATE sY AI 

l.00 
2.00 

ay 50 
STATISTICAI BIOLoCyaAYAR tATE UVe vAKAE RE Rw 

5.0 

1,0 

and innovative technologies for sustainable communitles and environment. 

2.0 

3.0 

3.0 
5,0 

3.0 

2.0 

2.0 

1.0 
5.0 
3.0 

5.0 
3.0 
3.0 

2.0 

5.0 
2.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 
3.0 
2.0 

5.0 

5.0 

3.0 
3.0 

3.0 

2.0 

5.0 
5.0 
3.0 

5.0 
3.0 

MARWEN A. CASTAÑEDA 
University RegistrarY 

Vision: Aglobally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation.Page 
Mission: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge 

of 
FM REG 26 

v1 06-30-2020 

No. 2324 



ERS 
(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University) 

VISAYAS STATE 
19-1-01156 

Course No. 

OFFICIAL 

Biol 198 

BPhy 11 
Ecol 152n 
Ecol 183 

Biol 200a 

Biol 122n 

Biol 199 

VISAYAS 

Biol 127nDEVELOPMENTAL BIoLOGY 

STATE UNIVERSITY 

CAKASSTASN 

MAIN CAMPUS 

Not Valid 

Without Seal 

A 

BIOPHYSICS 

TÚVRheinland 
CERTIFIED 

UNIVERSITY, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 
TRIGOSA, TRISHA MARIEL BERAY 

:Bachelor of Science in Biology (BSBio) 
m Descriptive Title 

PRACTICUM 

1SO 90012015 

FRESHWATER ECOLOGY 
BEHAVIORAL ECOLOGY 

First Semester, SY 2022 

Bìol 183n BIOLOGICAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

Biol2001n UNDERGRADUATE THESS 1 TY E UR 

Ecol 185n 

TRA NSCRIPT 

RESEARCH PLANNING AND MANUSCRIPT PREPARATION 

Biol 200.2 UNDERGRADUATE THESIS 

Second Semester, SY 2021 2022 

LANDSCAPE ECOLOGY 

ScSc 16AT LIFE AND WORKS OF RIZAL 

UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR 
Visayas State University, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A, Philippines 
Phone: +63 53 565 0600 
Local No(s): 1010, 1066, 1067, 1137, 1138, 1136, 1139, 1140 

Email: registrar@vsu.edu.ph 
Website: www.vsu.edu.ph 

UNDERGRADUATE SEMINAR 

DATE ISSUED : August 30, 2023 

D 

Summer, SY 2021 -2022 

THE ENTERPRENEURIAL MIND AS SAT E ATE n 

Second Semester, SY 2022 - 2023 

EVOLUTIONARY BIOLOGY 

2023 

OF 

EATE 

< any entry below this line lS nul and void > 

RECORDS 

ERSEY 

Grade 

1.50 
1.50 

1.25 
1.75 
1.75 

1.25 

Doc. Stamp Paid P30 00 IRE 

1-25 

1.25 
1.25 

1.75 

1.00 

Credit 

5.0 

THESIS: PHYTOPLANKTON COMMUNITIES AS BIOINDICATORS OF WATER OUALITY IN PAGBANGANAN 

RIVER, BAYBAY CITY, LEYTE 

3.0 
4.0 

Graduated CUM L UDE on August 3, 2023 with the deqree of Bachelor of Sciencein 

Biology (BSBio) major in Ecology as per VSU Board of Regents Resolution No. 48, S. 

2023 dated July 31l, 2023. AASIATE 

5.0 
5.0 

3.0 

3.0 
IN PROGRESS 

5.0 
3.0 

5.0 

Vision: Aglobally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation. 

Mission: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge 
and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment, 

1.0 
6.0 
3.0 

MARWEN A. CASfAÑEDA 
( University Registrar f 

Pageof 2 
FM-REG- 26 
v1 06-30-2020 

No. -]34 

Entr 11 

UYseh E Uss DA UR 

REMARKS : FOR EMPLOYMENT 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

