

(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University)

UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR

Visayas State University, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A, Philippines

Phone: +63 53 565 0600

Local No(s): 1010, 1066, 1067, 1137, 1138, 1136, 1139, 1140

Email: registrar@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

PERSONAL DATA

Student Name : TRIGOSA, TRISHA MARIEL BERAY

Student Number : 19-1-01156

Date of Birth : October 10, 2000

Place of Birth : Baybay, Leyte

Sex : Female

Religion : Roman Catholic

Citizenship : Filipino

Parent/Spouse : Mr. & Mrs. Celso C. Trigosa

Address : Caridad, Baybay City, Leyte

Guardian :

Address :



Year : 2019

EQUIVALENT

AI PHARETTC PATTING

PRELIMINARY EDUCATION

Senior High School

GRADING SYSTEM:

Elementary	: Liberty Cristian School Federation	
	Brgy. Punong, Baybay City, Leyte	Year : 2013

	SITY VIBAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY VIRAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY VIBAYAS	
Junior High School :	VSU Laboratory High School	
DESTY YORAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY YORAYAS STATE I BEATE UNIVERSITY YORAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY VI	Visca, Baybay City, Leyte	Year : 2017
		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND REAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AND ADDRESS ASSESSMENT ASSE

NUMERICAL RATING

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

Entrance Credential : SF9

: VSU Integrated High School

VSU Integrated High School Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

		GRISTY VISLAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY	T WISH AS STALLS ON THE
	11 OO MARKET VINANAS STA	Excellent	ACRESTY VISIONAS STATE
	1.00	EXCEILENT AND STATE OR PERSON AND STATE	AVOISITY VISANAS STAT
	DESCRIPTION OF STATE UNIO	PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS O	PARKAYAS STATE DIMERSI
	1.25	Highly Outstanding	A+
			INVESTIGATE VISIONIA STAT
	1.50	Outstanding	A-
	1.50	Outstarium 9	WINDSHIT WINDOWS STATE
	1.75	Very Good	BUSINETE VISAMS STATE
	1./3	very Good	VISLAMAN STREET SAMPLES
	2.00	Canadigary Manyas State Impresenty Minaras State of	DIRECTLY VISIANAS STATE
	2.00	Good	B+
	HOUSETY VIGUYAS STATE HISTO	EXPLY ASSESSED ASSESSED LIMBURGESTY ASSESSED STATE UNIVERSIT	PUSHIAN STATE UNIVERS
	2.25	Very Satisfactory	B-
			LANGERSHY VISAMAS STAT
	2.50	Satisfactory	CHEATAIS STATE SIMPLIES
			SPECIAL MERCAN PARTY AND PROPERTY AND PERSONS ASSESSED.
	2.75	Fair-MUVERSHTY VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSETY VISAYAS STATE	CHICARY VISANAS STAR
	2./3	DESTY AMAYAN ATAYS INNEMBERY VINAYAN STATE INNVENSE	Y COLAVAS STATE CONNERS
	2.00	Daccing VISAVAN STATE UNIVERSITY VISAVAS STATE IN	CURBITY VISAVAN STATE
	3.00	Passing	DESCRIPTION VERNOR STAT
	UE DOORY VINAVAS STATE LINE	COMMUNICATION STATE UNIVERSITY VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSIT	PESANAS STATE CANNEL
	5.00	Failure	VERSITY VIDAYIAS STREET

S - Satisfactory Inc - Incomplete
U - Unsatisfactory DR - Dropped
Au - Audit (No credit)

ADJECTIVAL RATING

One unit of credit is one hour lecture or recitation or three hours of laboratory work, drafting or shop work each week for the period of a complete semester.

The semestral average of a student is computed by multiplying the number of units assigned to a course by the grade earned and the product divided by the total units earned for the semester.

Note: This transcript is considered original when it bears the seal of the University and the original signature of the University Registrar. Any erasure or alteration made on this copy renders the whole transcript invalid.

Not Valid Without Seal MARWEN A. CASTANEDA

University Registrar



Management System ISO 9001:2015



Vision: A globally competitive university for science, technology, and environmental conservation.

Mission: Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.

Page 1 of 5 FM-REG-26 v1 06-30-2020 No. 17-179



Visayas State University, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A, Philippines

Phone: +63 53 565 0600

Local No(s): 1010, 1066, 1067, 1137, 1138, 1136, 1139, 1140

Email: registrar@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

RECORDS TRANSCRIPT OFFICIAL

VISAYAS STAT	E UNIVERSITY, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte		
10-1-01156	TRIGOSA, TRISHA MARIEL BERAY		
MINIST CHARLES STORE SHOWING STORE	: Bachelor of Science in Biology (BSB10)	Grade	Credit
Course No.	Descriptive Title	Grade	Cledic
	First Semester, SY 2019 - 2020		
MANUAL PRACT LABORITATIVE AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY ADDRESS OF THE PARTY ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY		1.75	5.0
Botn 21n	GENERAL BOTANY	2.00	1.0
	ORGANIC MOLECULES	1.50	2.0
Chem 121n	ORGANIC MOLECULES MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN WORLD	1.75	3.0
Math 11n		1.25	3.0
	UNDERSTANDING THE SELF	1.75	5.0
Zool 21b	GENERAL ZOOLOGY	1.50	3.0
NSTP 11c	CIVIC WELFARE TRAINING SERVICE (CWTS)	and principle standard property and	MANUEL ASSESS AND ADDRESS OF
	Serial No. : C-08-054321-20	1.50	2 0
PhEd 11n	MOVEMENT ENHANCEMENT	1.30	PRODUCT AND ADDRESS TO SERVE A
	Second Semester, SY 2019 - 2020		
Chem 143	ANALYTICAL METHODS FOR BIOLOGY (Lecture)	2.50	2.0
Chem 143	ANALYTICAL METHODS FOR BIOLOGY (Laboratory)	2.75	1.0
Chem 143.1	GENERAL ECOLOGY	1.25	5.0
Humn 11		1.75	3.0
	MICROBIOLOGY	1.50	5.0
Micr 24 Phlo 11		1.25	3.0
Phio II	CIVIC WELFARE TRAINING SERVICE (CWTS)	1.25	3.0
NSTP 12C	Serial No. : C-08-054321-20	Y MILEYAN STATE DAMES SETY, MILEYAN STATE DISH	
STATE CONTRACTOR OF STATE OF S		1.25	2.0
PhEd 12h	FITNESS EXERCISE	NO STRIFE GRAPH RESTY WIS Y MELAYAS STATE CHINES MELY MELAYAS STATE CHINE	AND SERVE DANGERS OF STATE OF
	First Semester, SY 2020 - 2021		
Biol 25	GENETICS	1.50	
Chem 132.3	BIOMOLECULES (LABORATORY)	1.50	2.0
	BIOMOLECULES (LECTURE)	2.50	
Comm 11	PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION	1.25	3.0
ITec 11	LIVING IN THE IT ERA	1.50	3.0
ScTS 11a	SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND SOCIETY	1.00	3.0
PhEd 13n	PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES TOWARDS HEALTH AND FITNESS I	1.50	2.0
	Second Semester, SY 2020 - 2021		
ERBITY VIBARAS STATE GROVENSTY S STATE UNIVERSITY VIBARAS STAT		1.75	5 0
	CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY	1.50	5.0
Biol 141n	SYSTEMATICS	1.25	
	PHILIPPINE POPULAR CULTURE	1.23	3.0
ScSc 12n			
	THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD	1.75	
PhEd 14n	PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES TOWARDS HEALTH AND FITNESS 2	1.25	2.0
	First Semester, SY 2021 - 2022		
Biol 123n	GENERAL PHYSIOLOGY	1.00	5.0
	MARINE ECOLOGY	2.00	5.0
	WILDLIFE ECOLOGY	1.50	3.0
	TERRESTRIAL ECOLOGY	1.50	5.0
STAT 103	STATISTICAL BIOLOGY	2.25	3.0
PERSONAL STATE CHARGESTATE CHARGESTATE	<pre><< continue to next page >></pre>		
	The state of the s		

Not Valid Without Seal









(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University)

UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR

Visayas State University, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A, Philippines

Phone: +63 53 565 0600

Local No(s): 1010, 1066, 1067, 1137, 1138, 1136, 1139, 1140

Email: registrar@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

VISAYAS STAT	E UNIVERSITY, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte	STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLU	STREET, STREET
19-1-01156	: TRIGOSA, TRISHA MARIEL BERAY		
Course No.	: Bachelor of Science in Biology (BSBio) Descriptive Title	Grade	Credit
Biol 127n Biol 198 BPhy 11 Ecol 152n Ecol 183	Second Semester, SY 2021 - 2022 DEVELOPMENTAL BIOLOGY RESEARCH PLANNING AND MANUSCRIPT PREPARATION BIOPHYSICS FRESHWATER ECOLOGY BEHAVIORAL ECOLOGY	1.50 1.50 1.25 1.75 1.75	5.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 5.0
Biol 200a	Summer, SY 2021 - 2022 PRACTICUM	1.25	3.0
	First Semester, SY 2022 - 2023 BIOLOGICAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT UNDERGRADUATE THESIS 1 LANDSCAPE ECOLOGY THE ENTERPRENEURIAL MIND	1.25 S 1.25 1.25	3.0 IN PROGRESS 5.0 3.0
Biol 122n Biol 199 Biol 200.2 SeSc 16	Second Semester, SY 2022 - 2023 EVOLUTIONARY BIOLOGY UNDERGRADUATE SEMINAR UNDERGRADUATE THESIS LIFE AND WORKS OF RIZAL	1.75 1.75 1.75 1.00	5.0 1.0 6.0 3.0

THESIS: PHYTOPLANKTON COMMUNITIES AS BIOINDICATORS OF WATER QUALITY IN PAGBANGANAN RIVER, BAYBAY CITY, LEYTE

Graduated **CUM LAUDE** on August 3, 2023 with the degree of Bachelor of Science in Biology (BSBio) major in Ecology as per VSU Board of Regents Resolution No. 48, s. 2023 dated July 31, 2023.

< any entry below this line is null and void >

Doc.Stamp Paid P30.00
REMARKS: FOR EMPLOYMENT
DATE ISSUED: August 30, 2023

Not Valid Without Seal





